

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14152/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/1999 in SA No.1032/1995 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH KUMAR DIXIT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14531 of 2006

Date: 31/08/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. G. Venkateswar Rao, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As a last chance, process fee has to be filed before 11th September, 2007.

List the matters on 11th September, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar