

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14152/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/1999 in SA No. 1032/1995 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH KUMAR DIXIT &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14531 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 05/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gurnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is unfortunate that in most of the Government matters, even after an order to issue fresh notice, process fee is not be paid till next date. It delays the matter for couple of months.

Process fee be paid within a week.

Issue notice immediately thereafter. Dasti service in addition is allowed.

List the matter on 19th February, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

MG