

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14152/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/1999 in SA No. 1032/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH KUMAR DIXIT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14531 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 22/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

Mr. G.V. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atishi Dipankar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file affidavit regarding service of notice on unserved respondents.

List the matter on 3rd August, 2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG.